



SOLID CONTAINERS LIMITED

2006, Fossberry Road, Next to Reliance Industries, Near ICI Ltd., Reay Road (E), Mumbai - 400033.
Tel. : 2481 9067 Website : www.solidcontainers.net Grams : LAMIBOARD
CIN No.: L28100MH1964PLCO13064

SCL/LEGAL/2015
October 30, 2015

Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 023
Fax : (022)- 2272 2037/39/41/61 or 2272 3121/3719

Dear Sir/Madam

Company Scrip code: 502460

Sub: Unaudited financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2015, as approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Solid Containers Limited**,

FRANCIS MIRANDA
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Encl: as above

MANUFACTURERS OF SOLID FIBREBOARD PACKAGING & SOLID EDGE PROTECTOR

Factory : Valdavli, P. O. Mohone, Kalyan, Dist. Thane. Tel. : 2270310 Gram : SOLICON

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
 FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015**

(Rs.in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended 31 March 2015
	30-Sep 2015	30-June 2015	30-Sep 2014	30-Sep 2015	30-Sep 2014	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
PART I						
1 Income from operations						
a. Net Sales / Income from operations (net of excise duty)	0	0	0	0	0	0
b. Other operating income	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total income from operations (net)	0	0	0	0	0	0
2 Expenses:						
a. Cost of materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0	0
b. Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in progress	0	0	0	0	0	0
c. Employee benefits expense	3	5	4	8	7	18
d. Depreciation and amortisation expense	4	4	4	8	7	15
e. Other expenses	18	4	10	22	16	29
Total expenses	25	13	18	38	30	62
3 Profit/ (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(25)	(13)	(18)	(38)	(30)	(62)
4 Other income	1	1	1	2	2	3
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(24)	(12)	(17)	(36)	(28)	(59)
6 Gain/(Loss) on foreign exchange difference (net)	0	0	0	0	0	0
7 Finance costs	55	54	46	109	92	201
8 Profit/(Loss) after finance cost but before exceptional items (5+6-7)	(79)	(66)	(63)	(145)	(120)	(260)
9 Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0	0	0
10 Profit/(Loss) before Tax for the period (8+9)	(79)	(66)	(63)	(145)	(120)	(260)
11 Tax expense (current tax, deferred tax, mat credit entitlement etc;)	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax for the period (10-11)	(79)	(66)	(63)	(145)	(120)	(260)
13 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	27	27	27	27	27	27
14 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						(4993)
Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised)	(4.31)	(3.83)	(3.75)	(8.15)	(7.22)	(15.19)
PART II						
A PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDINGS						
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of Shares	1171034	1171034	1171034	1171034	1171034	1171034
- Percentage of Shareholding	43.37%	43.37%	43.37%	43.37%	43.37%	43.37%
2 Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding						
a. Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A	N A
b. Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	1528966	1528966	1528966	1528966	1528966	1528966
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	56.63%	56.63%	56.63%	56.63%	56.63%	56.63%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
Received during the quarter	0					
Disposed off during the quarter	0					
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0					



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

(Rs.in Lacs)

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES	As at 30 September 2015	As at 31 March 2015
	Unaudited	Audited
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholder's funds		
a) Share capital	1,670	1,670
b) Reserve and Surplus	-4,880	-4,832
	-3,210	-3,162
2 Non current liabilities		
a) Long-term borrowings	0	0
b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	0	0
c) Other long-term liabilities	0	0
d) Long-term provisions	0	0
	0	0
3 Current liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	3,516	2,608
b) Trade payables	0	0
c) Other current liabilities	42	912
d) Short-term provisions	4	4
	3,562	3,524
Total Equity and Liabilities	352	362
B ASSETS		
1 Non Current Assets		
a) Fixed assets	307	313
b) Non-current investments	0	0
c) Long-term loans and advances	48	48
d) Other non-current assets	0	0
	355	361
2 Current Assets		
a) Inventories	0	0
b) Trade receivables	0	0
c) Cash and Bank balances	-3	1
d) Short-term loans and advances	0	0
e) Other current assets	0	0
	-3	1
Total Assets	352	362

NOTES:

- (1) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on October 30, 2015.
- (2) The operations have been suspended from Sept.1998.
- (3) There are no pending Dues to Banks or Financial Institutions.
- (4) The number of investors Complaints at the beginning and pending at the end of the quarter were nil.

Date : 30th October, 2015.
 Place : Mumbai

By order of the Board
 For Solid Containers Limited


 Ashok Goel
 Director